
PROF. JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
ADMN. OFFICE: RAJENDRANAGAR:: HYDERABAD – 30

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Short Tender Notice No.  02/PJTSAU/EO/TA/2020-21 Dated: 20-05-2020

Sealed tenders for the work(s) mentioned below are invited from the contractors registered in I &CAD /
R&B Department.  The details of tender conditions and terms can be obtained at the office of the undersigned:

1. Name of the Work.

1. Providing painting to VIP dining hall for University Auditorium at PJTSAU,

Rajendranagar.

2. Renovation to waiting hall to convert into watchman room at Borlaug Guest

house PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

3. Providing painting to watchman room and polish granite over kitchen platform

at Borlaug Guest House, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

4. Providing plastic emulsion to internal walls for Vice-Chancellor Camp Office at

PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

5. Providing synthetic enamel painting and French Polish for Vice-chancellor

camp office at PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

6. Providing External painting for First Floor at Vice-chancellor camp office at

PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

7. Providing External painting for Head room and parapet wall at Vice-chancellor

camp office at PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

8. Providing external painting for Ground Floor & French Polish for Vice-

Chancellor Camp Office at PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

9. Raising of compound wall behind C-Hostel, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

10. Construction of Compound wall at Maize Research centre at ARI PJTSAU

Rajendranagar.

11. Providing gravel shoulder to road leading to Senior staff quarter to Borlaug

Guest House at PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.

12. Providing Maintenance and servicing of DG sets at PJTSAU Campus

Rajendranagar.

2. Estimate Contract  value of work
1. Rs.59,623/- 2. Rs.79,099/- 3. Rs. 32,426/- 4 Rs. 75,780 /-

5. Rs.66,388/- 6.Rs. 64,291/- 7.Rs. 43,063/- 8.Rs. 73,910/-

9.Rs. 74,456/- 10.Rs. 87,701/- 11.Rs. 98,662/- 12.Rs. 71,886/-



Note:   The attested copies of all Registration / GST/PAN certificates should be enclosed along
with application.

To
The Notice Board,
The Executive Engineer, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-30.
CC to:  The Estate Officers’ Office, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad.

3. E.M.D. to be paid by way of  D.D. in
favor   of  Executive Engineer, R’ Nagar,

Hyderabad.    (1% ECV).

1. Rs. 600/- 2. Rs. 800/- 3.Rs. 400/- 4.Rs.800/- 5.Rs.700/-

6. Rs.700/- 7. Rs.500/- 8. Rs.800/- 9. Rs.800/- 10. Rs.900/-

11. Rs.1,000/- 12. Rs. 800/-

Note: Once the contractor buys the tender schedule, he shall not be permitted to refund the schedule.  After
buying a tender schedule, if a contractor does not tender for the work, his EMD shall be forfeited to the
University.
4. Period for completion of work. 1 month ( for Sl. No. 1, 2, 3, 9 and 10)

3 months (for Sl. No. 4 to 8 and 12)
5. Cost of Tender Schedules by D.D in favor
of   Comptroller, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar:

Rs. 354/- (Up to ECV of Rs.1 Lakh)

6. Form of Contract. L.S.

7. Place of receipt of Tenders O/o. The Estate Officer, Admn. Office,
PJTSAU, RA JENDRANAGAR

8. Class of Contractor / firms eligible for
tendering

Registered L.S. Contractors, Class V(Civil) as per
G.O.Ms.94,I&CAD (PW-COD), Dept  dt:01.07.2003

9. Dates for receipt of requisition for tender

Schedules and the dates for issue of
tender Schedules.

From :  27.05.2020    to  03.06.2020
During office hours (10.00 A.M to 4.00 PM)

10. Last Date for receipt of Tenders. Up to:  04.06.2020    Up to 2.00 PM

11. Date of Opening of Tenders. 04.06.2020 at 3.00 P.M.

12. Any other details can be obtained from
the

THE ESTATE OFFICER, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE,
PJTSAU,  RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD

ESTATE OFFICER


